Posted on door. July 7, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M.

## CITY OF PATTERSON NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING July 11, 2023

A Public Meeting will be held as follows: DATE: July 11, 2023 TIME: 6:00 PM PLACE OF MEETING: City Hall, Council Meeting Room 1314 Main Street, Patterson, Louisiana 70392

## AGENDA

Discussion of Ordinance #2023-06, amending the article entitled "Article II. Definitions of the Zoning Ordinance of the Code of

Ordinances, City of Patterson, Louisiana, so as to amend, delete and reorganize the definitions contained therein.

- 1) MEETING CALLED TO ORDER BY THE MAYOR
- 2) INVOCATION
- 3) PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4) ROLL CALL
- 5) APPROVAL OF THE June 6, 2023, MINUTES.
- 6) SUBMISSION OF MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT
- 7) PUBLIC COMMENT
- 8) GUEST
  - 1) Mt. Pisgah Lodge can shake

2)Sundrea Butler, LockD'N Travel Ball for a can shake.

9) UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1) Adoption of Ordinance # 2023-6 amending the article entitled "Article II. Definitions of the Zoning Ordinance of the Code of Ordinances, City of Patterson, Louisiana, so as to amend, delete and reorganize the definitions contained therein.

- 10) NEW BUSINESS
  - 1) Discussion on roll of City of Patterson Housing Authority
  - 2) Discussion of hiring Alan Taylor as Financial Consultant
  - 3) Discussion of hiring a Grant Writer
  - 4) Holden Murray discussion on Economic Development Department
  - 5) Resolution of Respect Wally Griffin
  - 6) Resolution of Respect John "Zeke" Weinbach
  - 7) Resolution of Respect Lucille Johnson
  - 8) Resolution of Retirement Cathy Eaves
- 11) ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 12) ENGINEERS REPORT
- 13) LEGAL MATTERS
- 14) ADJOURN

I

ANY AND ALL BUSINESS TO COME BEFORE THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL WITH THEIR UNANIMOUS CONSENT ADJOURN

Midge Bourgeois, City Clerk City of Patterson 1314 Main Street Patterson, LA 70392 985-395-5205

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Midge Bourgeois at 985-395-5205 describing the assistance that is necessary.

"City of Patterson is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer"